OF PUBLICATION

December 10, 2024

The Corporation of the City of Vaughan, in the Regional Municipality of York

On various streets in the City of Vaughan Block 8 & 38

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: Q24-172 Trenchless repairs on sewer system in the City of Vaughan Block 8 & 38

To the above premises was substantially performed on: December 5, 2024

Date certi cate signed: December 5, 2024

Name of owner: Corporation of the City of Vaughan

Address for service: 2141 Major Mackenzie Drive, Vaughan Ontario L6A 1T1

Name of contractor: GFL Environmental Inc.

Address for service: PO Box 150, Concord Ontario L4K 1B2

Name of payment certi er: Rebecca Stewart

Address: same as owner

O ce to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien: City of Vaughan, Clerks Department, 2141 Major Mackenzie Drive, Vaughan Ontario L4A 1T1

Publication date: December 10, 2024

Form ID: F9-102630

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-102630</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certificate or notice